

# Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners  
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 12, 2017*

*Project: SWN225A - Monroe Street Swales Project*

*Engineer's Estimate*

Big Sky Development Inc

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	31,854.00	31,854.00	41,200.00	41,200.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.88	5,000.00	4,400.00	4,624.22	4,069.31	13,003.00	11,442.64	12,000.00	10,560.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,422.61	24,422.61	13,205.00	13,205.00	14,700.00	14,700.00		
4	SWALE EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1,175.00	10.00	11,750.00	10.95	12,866.25	21.00	24,675.00	20.00	23,500.00		
5	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	770.00	10.00	7,700.00	28.07	21,613.90	30.00	23,100.00	11.00	8,470.00		
6	SALVAGE TAPERED END SECTION	L.S.	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,693.75	2,693.75	899.00	899.00	1,270.00	1,270.00		
7	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL TYPE A - SWALE	EACH	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	14,139.14	28,278.28	2,798.00	5,596.00	3,100.00	6,200.00		
8	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL TYPE B - SWALE MODIFIED	EACH	9.00	4,000.00	36,000.00	3,677.91	33,101.19	3,930.00	35,370.00	4,680.00	42,120.00		
9	METAL FRAME TYPE 1 AND SOLID COVER	EACH	2.00	600.00	1,200.00	675.67	1,351.34	507.00	1,014.00	575.00	1,150.00		
10	METAL FRAME TYPE 2 AND GRATE TYPE 3	EACH	1.00	750.00	750.00	764.08	764.08	590.00	590.00	678.00	678.00		
11	METAL FRAME TYPE 4 AND GRATE TYPE 4	EACH	11.00	550.00	6,050.00	650.42	7,154.62	483.00	5,313.00	560.00	6,160.00		
12	METAL FRAME TYPE 4 AND SOLID COVER	EACH	4.00	550.00	2,200.00	650.42	2,601.68	483.00	1,932.00	545.00	2,180.00		
13	FILTER BLANKET	C.Y.	5.00	100.00	500.00	152.32	761.60	58.00	290.00	280.00	1,400.00		
14	CEMENT CONC./QUARRY SPALL SPILLWAY	S.Y.	5.00	100.00	500.00	126.30	631.50	179.00	895.00	335.00	1,675.00		
15	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	11.00	100.00	1,100.00	78.86	867.46	77.00	847.00	126.00	1,386.00		
16	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3.00	500.00	1,500.00	372.54	1,117.62	477.00	1,431.00	390.00	1,170.00		
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	3.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,126.29	3,378.87	1,548.00	4,644.00	1,580.00	4,740.00		
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EACH	3.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,973.81	5,921.43	3,207.00	9,621.00	2,985.00	8,955.00		
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 IN. DIAM.	EACH	3.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	5,450.05	16,350.15	8,559.00	25,677.00	6,275.00	18,825.00		
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,244.45	3,244.45	6,408.00	6,408.00	4,360.00	4,360.00		
21	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	130.00	30.00	3,900.00	27.47	3,571.10	44.00	5,720.00	57.50	7,475.00		
22	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	55.00	50.00	2,750.00	36.27	1,994.85	60.00	3,300.00	48.00	2,640.00		
23	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	365.00	35.00	12,775.00	33.01	12,048.65	54.00	19,710.00	30.00	10,950.00		
24	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	175.00	80.00	14,000.00	106.76	18,683.00	87.00	15,225.00	134.00	23,450.00		
25	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	25.00	100.00	2,500.00	44.63	1,115.75	53.00	1,325.00	140.00	3,500.00		
26	HMA PATCHING	S.Y.	600.00	50.00	30,000.00	49.67	29,802.00	75.00	45,000.00	50.68	30,408.00		
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, MISCELLANEOUS AREAS	S.Y.	125.00	60.00	7,500.00	62.90	7,862.50	25.00	3,125.00	29.00	3,625.00		
28	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,157.64	3,157.64	5,976.00	5,976.00	17,000.00	17,000.00		
29	ESC LEAD	DAY	15.00	250.00	3,750.00	55.63	834.45	118.00	1,770.00	100.00	1,500.00		

**Engineer's Estimate**

Big Sky Development Inc

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
30	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	1,350.00	40.00	54,000.00	54.82	74,007.00	22.00	29,700.00	42.50	57,375.00		
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.62	4,000.00	2,480.00	3,240.00	2,008.80	2,988.00	1,852.56	11,612.90	7,200.00		
32	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,965.29	2,965.29	2,987.00	2,987.00	5,375.00	5,375.00		
33	PLANT SELECTION------(40)	EACH	3.00	250.00	750.00	189.45	568.35	60.00	180.00	110.00	330.00		
34	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	S.Y.	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00	0.67	837.50	9.56	11,950.00	3.42	4,275.00		
35	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	140.00	30.00	4,200.00	38.16	5,342.40	30.00	4,200.00	45.00	6,300.00		
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	10,475.78	10,475.78	41,825.00	41,825.00	23,500.00	23,500.00		
37	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	L.F.	725.00	1.00	725.00	4.18	3,030.50	5.98	4,335.50	2.00	1,450.00		
38	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	25.00	50.00	1,250.00	64.59	1,614.75	48.00	1,200.00	77.00	1,925.00		
39	CEMENT CONCRETE APPROACH	S.Y.	20.00	70.00	1,400.00	172.88	3,457.60	60.00	1,200.00	90.00	1,800.00		
40	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	4.00	400.00	1,600.00	310.14	1,240.56	598.00	2,392.00	635.00	2,540.00		
41	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
42	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	500.00	500.00	2,526.11	2,526.11	597.00	597.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
43	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	3.00	500.00	1,500.00	837.50	2,512.50	1,188.00	3,564.00	1,200.00	3,600.00		
44	PROJECT CONSTRUCTION SIGN	EACH	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	631.52	631.52	1,792.00	1,792.00	1,300.00	1,300.00		
45	JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	550.00	1.00	550.00	1.90	1,045.00	1.79	984.50	2.00	1,100.00		
46	ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (CSP) 46 IN X 3	L.F.	556.00	100.00	55,600.00	131.98	73,380.88	136.00	75,616.00	109.75	61,021.00		
47	TEMPORARY STORMWATER/GROUNDWATER DIVERSION OR D	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,622.27	4,622.27	1,654.00	1,654.00	13,661.00	13,661.00		
	<b>Totals</b>				422,731.00		458,527.84		491,985.20		495,000.00		

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$465004.10

**Compiled**

**Certified**